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K12 Strong Workforce Program 2019-20 Allocation Revision

This memo is to correct the regional allocations for the K12 SWP allocation previously

released

Below are the revised figures for the Regional allocations.

Region Original Revised Difference Percent
Change

Bay Area $31,544,336  $31,444,367  ($99,969) -0.30%

Central Valley $20,669,204  $20,636,915  ($32,289) -0.20%

Inland Empire & $18,120,797  $18,410,894  $290,097 1.60%

Desert

LAOC- LA $24,701,121  $24,643,796 ($57,325) -0.20%
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Strong Workforce Program 2019-20 Allocation Revision

March 2, 2020

Region Original Revised
LAOC - Orange $11,917,641  $11,888,757
North Far North $19,630,460  $19,600,593
San Diego & Imperial  $13,468,557  $13,439,670
South Central $9,947,884 $9,935,008
Total $150,000,000 $150,000,000

Difference Percent
Change
($28,884) -0.20%
($29,867) -0.20%
($28,887) -0.20%
($12,876) -0.10%

While the Chancellor’s Office makes every effort to ensure funding allocations are accurate,
calculation errors identified during the validations process will result in corrections to
allocations. The Chancellor’s Office reserves the right to make such corrections as needed.
The corrected amounts have been made in the apportionment system.

Please contact your Regional Consortia Chair should you have any questions.

Region Regional Chair

Bay Area Rock Pfotenhauer

Central/Mother Lode Karri Hammerstrom

Inland Empire/Desert Julie Pehkonen

Los Angeles Karen Childers
North/Far North Tessa Miley
Orange County Gustavo Chamorro

San Diego/Imperial Mollie Smith

South Central Coast Luann Swanberg

Email Address

rock@baccc.net

karri.hammerstrom@scccd.edu

julie.pehkonen@rcc.edu

childers karen@rsccd.edu

mileyte@butte.edu

chamorro gustavo@rsccd.edu

mollie.smith@gcccd.edu

[rswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu
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